PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLTON HOLDINGS, INC.	09/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOUNT, INC.	
Street Address:	4909 SE International Way	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7185437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 222 9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108643-124919

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Lewis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger-Carlton Holdings to Blount#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger-Carlton Holdings to Blount#page2.tif

PATENT

7185/

CH \$40,00

REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0611



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4381 www.filinginoregon.com

BLOUNT, INC. PO BOX 22127 PORTLAND OR 97269

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed below. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

Filed On Document 09/26/2008 ARTICLES OF MERGER Juris Reg. No. Type Name of Survivor DE 066013-89 **FGN BUS CORP** BLOUNT, INC. Name(s) of Non Survivor(s) Juris Reg. No. Type OR DOM BUS CORP 660070-80 CARLTON HOLDINGS, INC.

SALPOO

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0612

Delaware

The First State

PAGE FILED

SEP 2 6 2008

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH
MERGES:

"CARLTON HOLDINGS, INC.", AN OREGON CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BLOUNT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BLOUNT,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

0770319 8330

080992534

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6879860

DATE: 09-26-08

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0613